Freescale Semiconductor
Application Note
Document Number: AN4179
Rev. 0, 7/2010
Contents
Introduction . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
Hardware interface description . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
2.1 Frontplane and backplane pin connections . . . . . . . 2

LCD_VLL2_FROM_VDD
How to Interface and Drive a 3V or 5V LCD Glass with MC9S08GW64, Rev. 0
Freescale Semiconductor 13
Interfacing LCD glass with MC9S08GW64
2. Depending upon the connection between the MCU LCD pins and the LCD glass pins, check the
following defines.
               #define LCDPIN1   LCDWF2        /* Pin 1 of LCD glass connected to LCD2  */
               #define LCDPIN2   LCDWF3        /* Pin 2 of LCD glass connected to LCD3   */
               #define LCDPIN3   LCDWF4        /* Pin 3 of LCD glass connected to LCD4   */
               #define LCDPIN4   LCDWF5        /* Pin 4 of LCD glass connected to LCD5   */
               #define LCDPIN5   LCDWF6        /* Pin 5 of LCD glass connected to LCD6   */
               #define LCDPIN6   LCDWF7        /* Pin 6 of LCD glass connected to LCD7   */
               #define LCDPIN7   LCDWF8        /* Pin 7 of LCD glass connected to LCD8   */
               #define LCDPIN8   LCDWF9        /* Pin 8 of LCD glass connected to LCD9   */
               #define LCDPIN9   LCDWF18      /* Pin 9 of LCD glass connected to LCD18 */
               #define LCDPIN10  LCDWF19     /* Pin 10 of LCD glass connected to LCD19 */
               #define LCDPIN11  LCDWF20     /* Pin 11 of LCD glass connected to LCD20 */
               #define LCDPIN12  LCDWF21     /* Pin 12 of LCD glass connected to LCD21 */
               #define LCDPIN13  LCDWF22     /* Pin 13 of LCD glass connected to LCD22 */
               #define LCDPIN14  LCDWF23     /* Pin 14 of LCD glass connected to LCD23 */
               #define LCDPIN15  LCDWF24     /* Pin 15 of LCD glass connected to LCD24 */
               #define LCDPIN16  LCDWF25     /* Pin 16 of LCD glass connected to LCD25 */
               #define LCDPIN17  LCDWF26     /* Pin 17 of LCD glass connected to LCD26 */
               #define LCDPIN18  LCDWF27     /* Pin 18 of LCD glass connected to LCD27 */
               #define LCDPIN19  LCDWF28     /* Pin 19 of LCD glass connected to LCD28 */
               #define LCDPIN20  LCDWF29     /* Pin 20 of LCD glass connected to LCD29 */
               #define LCDPIN21  LCDWF30     /* Pin 21 of LCD glass connected to LCD30 */
               #define LCDPIN22  LCDWF31     /* Pin 22 of LCD glass connected to LCD31 */
               #define LCDPIN23  LCDWF32     /* Pin 23 of LCD glass connected to LCD32 */
               #define LCDPIN24  LCDWF33     /* Pin 24 of LCD glass connected to LCD33 */
               #define LCDPIN25  LCDWF34     /* Pin 25 of LCD glass connected to LCD34 */
               #define LCDPIN26  LCDWF35     /* Pin 26 of LCD glass connected to LCD35 */
               #define LCDPIN27  LCDWF36     /* Pin 27 of LCD glass connected to LCD36 */
               #define LCDPIN28  LCDWF37     /* Pin 28 of LCD glass connected to LCD37 */
               #define LCDPIN29  LCDWF38     /* Pin 29 of LCD glass connected to LCD38 */
3. Depending upon the backplanes and frontplanes to be used, verify the settings of
CONFIG_LCD_MODE. The macro is used to enable the LCD pins, enable the frontplanes and enable
the backplanes as shown:
           #define CONFIG_LCD_MODE